
Pos 

 

Extreme 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

Fun 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

 

Promoção 
1 
2 
3 

 

Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

Super Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC  

1 

D N S  

1 

2 

3 

4 

D N F  

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

83 

8 

78 
99 
65 
59 

6 

3 
90 
24 

9 
112 

20 
31 
23 

113 
151 

69 
86 

Name 

Transgatão 

Valclima 

Team Urbano&Urbano 
Trovão Team 
Padaria o Tó 
S.G.L. Gás 
Paiva Team 4x4 

SuperPrint 
Tasco Stand & RC Automoveis 
Clean TT 

Canelas Pneus 
Oficina Bacelo 
Veiculo Longo 
Exigente TT 
Rafael & Gomes 

Lucrofusão 
SonMovingui/Pacar 
Team RJ69 
G&C Trial Team XS5 

PT 

8782 

8772 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

8316 

7517 

8317 

7858 

7395 

8115 

7519 

7993 

7856 

8784 

7502 

8783 

Class 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Fun 

Fun 

Fun 

Fun 

Fun 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Piloto 

Armando Sousa 

Antonio Moreira 

Nuno Urbano 
Rodrigo Daniel 
António Gomes 
José Reis 
Miguel Figueiredo 

Tiago Costa 
Carlos Teixeira 
Pedro Pereira 

António Silva 
Luis Bacelo 
Rui Nunes 
Bruno Bastos 
Carlos Gomes 

António Henriques 
Nelson Sousa 
Rui Rocha 
Daniel Carapau 

Lic .  P ilo to  

7958 

7818 

8335 

8334 

8443 

8417 

8405 

7732 

7755 

7731 

4698 

5805 

7858 

1453 

2519 

1597 

3370 

5705 

7915 

Navegador 

Bruno Soares 

André Neves 

José Luís Rosário 
Francisco Fonseca 
António Santos 
Tiago Loureiro 
Daniel Afonso 

Rodrigo Pinto 
Joao Neto 
Marcelo Melo 

Tiago Santos 
Hugo Martins 
Sandro Almeida 
Daniel Jorge 
Rafael Gomes 

Miguel Costa 
António Pereira 
Pedro Campas 
Ruben Filipe 

L ic .  N a v e g a d o r  

7981 

7820 

8332 

8333 

8442 

8418 

8404 

7734 

7756 

7736 

4906 

7813 

7859 

8045 

2520 

1596 

3372 

5707 

7949 

Carro 

Nissan Patrol GR 

Nissan Patrol Turbo 

Nissan Patrol GR 
Nissan Patrol GR 
Jeep Cherokee 
Nissan Patrol GR 61 
Suzuki Samurai 

Nissan Patrol 260 
Suzuki  Samurai 
Nissan Patrol y60 

Proto XS5 
Proto Oficina Bacelo 
Nissan Y61 
Nissan Patrol Y 60 
Nissan Proto 

Proto XS5 
Jimmy´s Jimmy´s 2013 
Toyota  Land Cruiser BJ 40 
Proto XS5 2021 

Best Tm 

2:11.580 

2:10.059 
2:25.687 
2:37.841 
2:51.434 

2:09.118 
2:20.669 
2:28.546 

1:50.820 
1:56.044 
1:58.464 
2:04.067 
4:55.513 

1:40.623 
1:42.652 
1:47.208 
1:52.038 

Diff 

15.628 

27.782 

41.375 

11.551 

19.428 

5.224 

7.644 

13.247 

3:04.693 

2.029 

6.585 

11.415 

In Lap 

2 

0 

2 

2 

2 

2 

0 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

UTV 
1 

PIC  
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

No. 
79 

555 
71 
35 
82 

133 

Name 
Inedita Racing Team 
Auto Higino 
Trial Cars 
Ediprova 
Malpevent Team 

Reciclopeças 

PT 
8744 

7504 

8010 

8214 

8348 

7862 

Class 
Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

UTV 

Piloto 
Paulo Ferreira 
Cláudio Ferreira 
João Rebelo 
Nuno Santos 
Marco Polónio 

Carlos Martins 

Lic .  P ilo to  
3069 

7631 

8046 

5771 

1438 

5512 

Navegador 
Rui Pinheiro 
João Lucas 
João Carlos Rebelo 
Pedro Oliveira 
Daniel Esteves 

João Pinto 

L ic .  N a v e g a d o r  
6159 

7633 

8422 

5772 

7777 

5513 

Carro 
Crawler BMW BI-Turbo 
Crawler Mercedes 
JEEP Wrangler 
Cunfil Crawler 
Crawler Chevrolet 

Bombardier CAN-AM  Ma verick  

Best Tm 
1:54.238 
1:54.347 
2:05.561 
2:20.717 
7:59.714 

1:59.452 

Diff 
13.615 

13.724 

24.938 

40.094 

6:19.091 

In Lap 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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